HT171 Hedge Trimmer UT-18008-G

PARTS LIST

(& LISTE DE PIECES
® TEILELISTE

® LISTA DE PIEZAS
() ELENCO DEIl PEZZI

HT 17 UT18007 D
HT 19 UT18023 B
HT 171 UT18008 G

HT 211 UT18016 F
HT 22 UT18029 B
HT 22 Classic UT1 8028 B

HEDGE TRIMMERS
(& TAILLE-HAIES

(& HECKENTRIMMERS
(& PODADORAS

() CIMATRICE

HX 16 UT18022 B,

C

Printed In U.5.A,
Imprime aux, E.-,
Gadrucit indan ULS.A.
Imprase en EE, UL,
Stampsto negl Statl Uniti

P/N 18836-D

Page 1 of 4



FIQURE 1
FIQURE 1

HT171 Hedge Trimmer UT-18008-G

ABBILDUNG 1

FIQURA 1
FIGURA 1

/

A |

s

/B

Ill.l‘:l

10

™~ "% When ordaring a shart bieck for LT1E0OF-D )
"‘g U must order [lsne #4, 15 & 18,
. ® o K communde du Moo cour pour e
UTTEQ0T-D, IL fitwd commnardae Lo pieas iRy
! 4,18 ot 16.
' * Pal dor Bastellung des Humpfmators for
. UT18007-0 mogsen Gaganatinds Nr. 4, M.
185 ungd M. 18 baatalll werdan,
« Curanda aa plda al Biogqua corto para
LT184A67 -0, debanin pedles kos Eames #4,
16814,
* Lurdine del bioced coro par 'UT1B007-0
deve comprendera gil arieall n, 4,15, 5 18,
N N p ] M oLy ) a
1 A QBLTH COWER-Englne 1 168 || * 4 cR2(T SHORT BLOGK* 1
i A BCREW-Thrand Form. (s X 3/4°) a 17 A DMTG FISTOM & ROO 1
& -8 SCREW-Threnad Frarm, [#10 X 1427 1 13 ceLTE RIMNG-Pleian, 1
g g%:g Eg&;;‘;}gﬁ::rd Form. [10-24 ¥ 34") ? 19 La2i1 CYLIMDER & MUFFLER ASSEMELY | 1
N 20 QE150 BAASKET Clyllredar 1
&1l AdBdsd FUEL TAMK ASSEMBLY 1 21 ooBE1 B‘DHEEN'E:EIB.I"K Arraaler 1
7 || o0& acoBd A CAP-Funl 1 22 DB BAFFLE-Mirfiar 1
B 01432 21 TUBNG-Pubbar (5 12" 1 2a CORET EPALER-Muthar 1
g ag5A CLAMP-Wire 1 24 ACimag CONVER-Mutlar 1
W 45403 FILTER-F Ll 1 B RBAD SCREW-Thrand Forrm. (832 X 1" a
1 o132y FITTING AR o LigTd SPACER 1
12 MTTE 26 TUBING-Fubbar [ 174" 1 a7 ERAEN KEY-Woodrufl i
13 00827 A BPACER-Fus Tank 1 28 EoBER SCREW-Maohing [10-24 X 34" 2
14 EA. B30 A CRANKCASE COVER 1 25 angae B BASKET-Heat Dam i
5 cODaa GABKET-Crarktras 1 an 1208 WIIT-He {10-24 2
M 07 B HEAT DAM 1
a2 |[* AdBE212 CARBURETOR KIT i
ag GETES A GASKET-Carburatar 1
a 825401 SCREW-Thread Form. (10-24 X 1') ]
Ne. Part No. aum ' Asssmbllen
Ne Pldoa N Buanih Ersmbhe
Hr. =N Tall Nr. — PH DEBEHIPTIGHI—D Mt g — Q Bausalzp -
No, Mo, de plee cantidud gﬂhll-mml
2 oiga7 Homsllls, ne. M- Fazzo Guarita | ompkce

Page 2 of 4



HT171 Hedge Trimmer UT-18008-G

FIQURE 2
FIQURE 2

ABBILDUNG 2

N PN o =]
1 Moo A SHIELD-Bpatic Plug 1
2 A0a4n SUAEW-Thraad Foem, (8-42 X 11 g
a A Q0edd LEAD-Elwstrianl i
A Qg ISNITION KT 1
4 " YT C8 MODLALE-Ignitien 1
] A Q2587 SPARK P LG BOGT KIT 1
] HE1E8 8 SPARK PLLUG {[-7¥) 1
] 7B252 EFARK PLUG (ROY-7Y] (HT171, HT131 1
HT21 1
7 {3588 1 CLUTEH *8' 1
) TL7ES WaASHER-Esllavile z
] B253g SCREW-Taplte (10-B4 X 34" 4
1q eI} BWITCH 1
11 D24a7 SWITCH HTET, HT18l, HT21i) 1
i A J00AE LEAD-Grourd 1
12 | [FAB1E3 HOUSING-Engine & Pulley 1
13 FLELL BEARING-Eall 1
14 JBQET 1A BUEHING-Etartar 1
18 B40LE WASHER-Flut {M1Ch 1
14 oe2ed4 &R P-Statter Aopy 1
17 aTHES 02 ROPE-Swrtar (42 1
19 A 270G BPFRING & CONTAINER 1
18 L]} ) PULLEY -Etartar il
20 | L 6254 SCREW-Thraad Fomn, (W10 X 172" -
21 a11a1 MUT=Hex (Tr18-20) 1
20 B132% WARHER-ondcal i
23 A MIEA ROTCH 1
24 | [¥F 4002380 AR FILTER HOUSING 1
25 BEBAE ECREW-Mashine [(10-24 X 2 144 2
25 B 34 FILTER-AIr 1
7 | L B23ED SCACW-Thraad Fomm, (X 7ED) il
No. Part No. l}u-nﬂa Aszamblies
N® Plisoa N Gioant Enmamblay
M. =N Tall hr. = PN I:I-EI!:HIPTI:IHI— b l.li::a- — Eaunstza
Ha. Hd, dw plixs Carridmd Canfunton
N+ Faxzo =TT T Complassl

Page 3 of 4



HT171 Hedge Trimmer UT-18008-G

| 7823

Part Na.
Flics N°
Tall Nr. FM DEHGHIFTJDHi— =]
Ha. de plexn I-
Faxxd
Ansqgmolee
guaniiy Envembies
Mange —0 Bayprtzs
Cantidad Canjunios
Guentty | Comphlacal

FIGURE 3

FIQURRE 3

ABBILDUNG 3

FIGURA 2

PFIGURA 3
[, ] ] a
1 00e3y GUARD-Hand (HX18, HT17, HT19} 1
J1ET2 GUARD-Hand (HT21, HT 171, HT18l} 1

HTE1l, HT22}

2 Q746 DECAL-Caullean 1
D2E1E A DECAL-Warning [HT171, HT 18], HTZ211) 1
3 0CR3E A HAMDLE-Frant 1
4 gEgds WASHER-Flat (10-24) 2
] g253d SUREW-Thrasd Form, {1024 X 3/4% ]
3 ooy BRSE-v|bration Imofator 1
¥ 22838 SCREW-Thraad Form. (#8 X 34" 7
] Doeas HAMDLE-Feear (RigHt) 1
] A 00042 LEAD-Elacirical {
10 A CHIB43 LEAD-(3 oo |
1 il e HANDLE-Remar (Lot §
12 00941 EMTCH 1
13 BS54 BCREW-Thraad Fonn. [#14 % 172% 1
14 O08ERE A TRIGAER 1
1B 01873 CABLE-THroitle 1
T8 81208 NUT+Hax (10-24) 3
17 QR B DRURGCILN 1
18 01009 BPRING:Cermpresaion ]
18 | * AO1SE8 GEARBOY ASEEMBLY 1
pin 08843 BEARING-Ball ?
1 AQ1313 FPINICN, & SCREW ARSEMBLY 1
g2 B2aba1 SCREW-Thraar Form_ (#10 X 142"} 1
Folr] ANz GEAR & PIN ABSEMELY 1
24 JHES BUSHING 1
13 Capas BLADE-Swsal 1
3 ore1a BLADE AS3Y. (17"} 1
cren ELADE ASSY, {187 1
C4E08 BLADE ASSY, (22 1
A QT4 A BLADE ASSY, (211 {
7 fuil-F2 COVER-Qear Box 1
o8 BREAT SCAEW-Thrard Famm. (#10 X /R 4
20 o613 BRACE 1
i qanesa LEVER-Trgges 1
H grasy WASHER 1

Page 4 of 4



